Eastway Ground Rules

1 3
2

4
3 4
4 3
5

3
6 3
7 3
8 3
9 3
0 3
1 3
12 3
13 3
1" 3
5 3
6
 —
18

5

Par 59

261

618

585

301

292

267
280
231
265
262
235
275
334
291

331

285

536

700

6349 ft

Road and beyond past basket is OB, paved area hy building on right side of fairway is OB.

Wetland areairetention pond area is OB and is marked with white/red OB stakes. Paved path
on right side of fairway and beyond is OB. OB drives play normal OB rules or proceed to short
tee as a drop with Penalty.

Pond beyond hasket is OB and is marked with white/red stakes.

No additional OB.

Pond is OB and is marked with white/red stakes. If OB off tee, proceed to short tee which plays
as a Drop Zone. Instead of throwing from the tee. a player may decide to proceed directly to
the drop zone with a 2 stroke penalty.

No additional OB

Paved trail and beyond is OB.

No additional OB

No additional OB

No additional OB

No additional OB

Creek is OB and is marked with white/red stakes.
No additional OB

No additional OB

No additional OB

Creek on right side of fairway and heyond is OB and is marked with white/red OB stakes.
Fence is OB line between stakes.

Creek on right side of fairway and beyond is OB and is marked with white/red stakes. Paved
walking path and beyond on left side of fainvay is OB.

Creek is casual until the OB stakes start at the clearing. Inside the L shaped OB, between the
PVC stakes, is out of bounds and played with normal OB rules. Casual relief from brush piles on
left




