1			
	3	261	Road and beyond past basket is OB, paved area by building on right side of fairway is OB.
2	4	618	Wetland area/retention pond area is OB and is marked with white/red OB stakes. Paved path on right side of fairway and beyond is OB. OB drives play normal OB rules or proceed to short
		010	tee as a drop with Penalty.
3	4	585	Pond beyond basket is OB and is marked with white/red stakes.
1	3	301	No additional OB.
5			Pond is OB and is marked with white/red stakes. If OB off tee, proceed to short tee which plays
	3	292	as a Drop Zone. Instead of throwing from the tee, a player may decide to proceed directly to the drop zone with a 2 stroke penalty.
6	3	267	No additional OB
	3	280	Paved trail and beyond is OB.
	3	231	No additional OB
)	3	265	No additional OB
0	3	262	No additional OB
1	3	235	No additional OB
2	3	275	Creek is OB and is marked with white/red stakes.
3	3	334	No additional OB
4	3	291	No additional OB
15	3	331	No additional OB
16	3	285	Creek on right side of fairway and beyond is OB and is marked with white/red OB stakes. Fence is OB line between stakes.
17	4	536	Creek on right side of fairway and beyond is OB and is marked with white/red stakes. Paved
	-	550	walking path and beyond on left side of fairway is OB.
18	5	700	Creek is casual until the OB stakes start at the clearing. Inside the L shaped OB, between the PVC stakes, is out of bounds and played with normal OB rules. Casual relief from brush piles of